
September 3, 2024 BandBooster Minutes

1) Call to Order & Welcome Officers Introductions
2) Minutes - Last meeting Minutes review / Posted to website

a) Motion to Accept by Matt Yates, Seconded by Vince DeNezza
3) Directors Reports

a) Band Director, Brandon Bitner
i) Directs School’s three Jazz Bands - still time for students to join
ii) Asst. Marching Band Director
iii) Classes have started

(1) A few students are straightening out their schedules
(2) New cell phone policy seems successful so far
(3) Concerts in October for Jazz and Concert

(a) Jazz Band Oct. 16
(b) Concert Band Oct. 23

(4) Back to School night is next Thursday
(a) Will send out information for students after event

iv) Questions
(1) CutTime - working with Matt Yates to set up, have to learn new

system and transition information from Charms
(2) Sale of old props/costumes

(a) Not sure what current inventory is, Guard Advisor has
been going through inventorying old flag

(b) Possible Resale Markets
(i) Guard Closet
(ii) Facebook

(3) April Trip - Should have trip information by end of month
b) Band Director, Samuel Tate

i) School underway
(1) Concert bands are going well
(2) Bring any schedule difficulties to Director Tate

ii) Middle of marching season, third of season is already over
(1) First home game is next week

(a) Will premier show at game
(2) First competition at end of the month



iii) Band-O-Rama upcoming
(1) Hoping for $6000 - $8000 in fundraising

iv) Transportation Questions with District
(1) Waited for new Superintendent

(a) Will keep pressing issue
(2) Will submit gas expenses for away games to Football Boosters

v) Band App
(1) Will have to end Band App based on guidance from District Office
(2) Concern about two-way nature of communication, would rather

broadcast
(a) Must pass through directors to be broadcast

(3) New application will be Remind App (grades 9 - 12)
(4) Looking in to using Band App for booster activity

(a) Must be parent only - no students / no school employees
vi) Trip Meeting

(1) A few details to complete
(2) Estimating it will be in $600 - $800 range
(3) Will have trip parents’ meeting

(a) Required for families involved in trip
(i) Parents can also go on trip

(b) Could make a Boosters Presentation at meeting
(c) Could coincide with a personal appeal fundraising

(i) First $200 of appeal per student goes to boosters,
remainder 60/40 to student accounts/boosters

vii) Show Props
(1) Director Tate will soon identify what is need, will send out call for

remaining help/volunteers
(2) Keeping props limited to existing props when possible

(a) Trying to keep costs around $400
4) Officers Reports

a) Treasurer’s Report – Matt Yates
i) Notable Expenses

(1) Credit Card expenses for
(a) Guard & Marching Band
(b) Entry Fees
(c) Wearables Payment

(2) Chicken BBQ Expenses
(3) Band Truck Lease
(4) Calendar Raffle Printworks
(5) Time to Sign Up Membership Renewal

ii) Motion to approve Deb Payton, Jill Knauss seconds
b) Financial Secretary Report - Vince DeNezza

i) Deposited approximately $16,000
ii) New Sponsorships:



(1) Perkins
(2) Enders

iii) New Memberships :
(1) About 4 members through online form - minimum $25

(a) Lark will provide list
iv) Car Wash = $824
v) BBW - $5,971, approximately $2,980 in profits
vi) Dine to Donate - $200
vii) Herco - $1,942
viii) Payments from Jazz Festival
ix) Music in the Park- $5,250

(1) Occurred last year, goes under this year’s budget
x) Approximately $5,000 to donate for September

(1) Scwab donation
(2) Uniform Payments
(3) Some BBQ donations

xi) Currently could be in the red by $13,000 - $20,000 by year’s end
(1) Dayton is a huge April expensive (busing, hotels, fees)

(a) Estimated approximately $8,000 in the red for event
(2) Continue to look into district transportation reimbursement?
(3) May need to create a direct parent appeal to give context?

(a) How to reach out to parents outside of involved programs
(i) Replacement for Charms?
(ii) Construct a new contact list?
(iii) Can something be done through the Band App?

xii) Motion to approve Matt Yates, Jill Knauss seconds
c) Recording Secretary - Jeff Stevens

i) August Boosters’ Minutes accepted
5) General Business

a) Band-O-Rama (Recap of 6:30 pm meeting) - Jill Knauss
i) October 12, Gates open at 5pm, start at 6pm

(1) 10 Bands
(2) Volunteer Sign Ups should go out end of September/beginning of

October
(3) Ask for “Save the Date” from directors

ii) Have two food trucks scheduled
(1) Schrader Fries truck (25% of profits goes to Boosters)
(2) Milkshakes - $1 per shake earned above minimum sales threshold

iii) Concessions
(1) Have some overage from Band Camp donations

(a) Taco Meat
(i) Could make Marching Tacos in a pop-up station
(ii) Can look into a stand alone drink station

1. Have four band coolers that could be used



(b) Burgers
(c) Meatballs

(2) Pre-prepped food
(a) Crockpots / Microwaves

iv) 2 Accessibile Porta a Potties
v) Need Coordinators

(1) Hospitality Tent - Deb Payton can cover hospitality
(2) Concessions Sales

(a) Advertise as cash only
(b) Can have Venmo available just in case

vi) Tickets
(1) Free tickets to middle school programs
(2) Tickets to Elementary Schools?
(3) Can use existing wristbands for entry

vii) Fundraisers - Volunteers will be needed
(1) Candy Grams

(a) 75lbs. of loose candy donated by Hershey’s
(i) Leftover candy from last year just expired, will be

given to band members during games
(ii) Anything purchased now to supplement could be

carried over to Indoor Band-o-Rama
(b) 30 display boxes of Twizzlers

(2) AIr Grams
(3) 50/50 Table
(4) Calendar Lottery Table
(5) Raffle Table?

(a) Have left overs from Spring
(b) Worry about distant bands/families picking up prizes
(c) May be better as Spring basket fundraiser

viii) Other Details
(1) Awards - need to see if last year’s awards can be used used or

need to be supplemented
(2) Announcer - Director Bitner has reached out

(a) Band information provided by U.S. Bands
(b) Can supplement with own announcements

(3) EMT - Have had a volunteer (still compensated) in the past, if not
can work with Director Tate to arrange

(a) Jill Knauss will put out call
(b) If no response, Director Tate will reach out to South Side

EMT
(4) ATM - Reaching out to Natalie for ATM
(5) Information Packets for Band Directors - Director Bitner is

arranging
(6) Tables / Chairs / Custodial - Arranged through district



(7) Parking Volunteers - Reaching out to Brian Burns
(8) Programs - Tanya Wall will make a QR Code/Online program

(a) List sponsors, donations, etc.
(b) U.S. Bands should have band write-ups that can be used

(9) Lighting
(a) Can lights be on before sunset / during all performances
(b) Director Tate will include in discussion with facilities

ix) Director Bitner can reach out to U.S. Bands to see if any more bands can
be recruited

b) Chicken BBQ August 20th Report - Ranee Buck
i) Will be available soon
ii) Approximately $6000 in gross profits

c) Posters / Photos Report - Lark Shirley-Stevens
i) Working with new company, YSPI

(1) Very different looking
(2) Should be quick turn-around

ii) Group band photo sent for football programs
iii) Poster deadline is this Thursday
iv) Unsure what the turn around is for online orders

d) Home Game Dinners - Kathie Novak
i) Four homes games, first is 9/14
ii) Can’t do Time to Sign Up until some details are established

(1) Volunteers to set up
(2) Food Donations
(3) Will try to get first game out by the end of the week

iii) Logistics
(1) Where to serve from - visitor side
(2) Need to provide tables (2 minimum)
(3) Prep meals during second quarter behind home stands, move to

visitor’s side for 3rd quarter (would be possible to do all at one
location? Visitor’s side?)

iv) Possible meals - supplement with any remaining donations in Band Closet
(1) Marching Tacos
(2) Baked Potato Bar

(a) Donation of sides
(3) Hot Dogs and Hamburgers
(4) Mac and Cheese

v) Need to look into providing volunteer lists to district for free admission
e) Calendar Raffle - Danny Novak

i) Packets are ready for distribution to band members
(1) Need list of students to prep packet for other students
(2) May need to adjust ticket allocation based on total student

involvement
(a) Desire to reserve some extra tickets for students who



complete their quota
(b) Reserve tickets for sale at Band-o-Rama, possibly at

concerts?
f) Wearables - Sheila DeNezza

i) New items just hitting store
(1) Tank Tops
(2) Womens Shorts
(3) Flannel Pants

ii) Can announce new items on Facebook and Band App
(1) Can be ordered through link on Booster site, can either be picked

up by Shelia or shipped directly ($7 for postage)
iii) Marching band shirt order for goes out tonight to students
iv) Can suggest new items

(1) Confined to wearables
(2) Accessories have to be pre-ordered/prepaid

v) Sheila has legacy product, can firesale some of the items
(1) Can they be sold at a table at concerts?

g) Herco - Nikki Palakovic
i) Good participation
ii) About 40 people on list, same 4 - 5 who participate

h) Sponsorship - Amy Hoezee
i) Incoming Sponsors

(1) Linglestown Village Pizza
(2) St. Thomas Roasters

ii) Stoners can do a $500 discount on small trailer wrap
(1) Competitor shrugged off to Stoner
(2) Could look to alternative artist/treatment

(a) Look into donation of effort?
(b) Could also reach out to CDHS Art Program?

(3) Could have a specific “fund the trailer” fundraising effort?
i) Dine to Donate - Melissa LaCagnina

i) Two Ted’s
(1) July and August - $200 each

ii) PJ Whelihan's = $102
iii) Upcoming

(1) 11th at Pliables
(2) PJ Whelihan’s

iv) Five Guys set up for October 10th
(1) All day, most successful in the past

v) Application for Chipotle’s submitted
(1) 25% after minimum sales
(2) December Date
(3) Was unsuccessful last time

vi) Waiting to talk to McAllister’s



vii) Other ideas
(1) Perkins
(2) Jojo’s
(3) New Boba Tea places
(4) Pizza Places?

(a) Linglestown Village?
(b) Blaze Pizza?

(5) Red Robin’s
(6) Rib Rally with Texas Roadhouse

viii) Can Dine-To-Donate be publicized on the Band App?
j) Raise Right

i) Still need coordinator
ii) Income listed on Income Report -

(1) Approximately $150 by start of month
(2) Owed $3 by end of month

iii) Should look into highlighting participation
(1) Hard to sign up, easy to use

6) New Fundraising
a) Personal Appeal / 99 Pledges

i) Coordinator needed
ii) Directors need to be involved/present at event/product sales?
iii) Marianna Pizzas & Subs or R&K?

https://docs.google.com/document/d/14EsuD6x245OdnO6XFluMZ_nRNiJ
9hFxOW6uelvel51M/edit?usp=sharing

(1) Support for Mariana Pizzas
(a) Will check to see if they have paperwork/order forms

(2) Need time frame
(a) Could it be after Band-o-Rama?
(b) Money due two weeks in advance
(c) Pickup on October 30 or 31? Ready for Halloween?

(3) Need coordinator
(a) Lark can coordinate ordering
(b) Need someone to coordinate pickup Rachael Frazier
(c) Can also have assistance from Sherry Coomey

iv) Krispy Kreme
(1) Will plant idea with students for in-school sale

7) New Business
a) Recruitment of Band Members

i) Table / Presence at Back to School Night
(1) Will look into securing a table / Tanya Wall could host table

ii) Take bands/drum lines to middle schools
iii) Invitations to middle schools to attend events

8) Adjourned 8:30pm
9) Next General meeting: October 1, 2024. 7:00 pm In-Person

https://docs.google.com/document/d/14EsuD6x245OdnO6XFluMZ_nRNiJ9hFxOW6uelvel51M/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/14EsuD6x245OdnO6XFluMZ_nRNiJ9hFxOW6uelvel51M/edit?usp=sharing


Central Dauphin HS Ram Band General Budget Summary
For School Year 2024-2025
Prepared 9/3/2024  10:24 AM Vince's Comments

Description Budget Amt Actual Amt Variance Comments Don't Print
Income

**CONTRIBUTED REVENUE**
Grants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Corporate Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Individual Contribution/Donations $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
**SPONSORSHIPS n MEMBERSHIPS**
Business Sponsorship $12,500.00 $100.00 ($12,400.00) Deposit $100.00 MKL Orthodontists
Booster Patron Membership $2,500.00 $97.52 ($2,402.48) Deposit $97.52 Hubler
Community Patron Membership $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
**EVENTS**
Band-a-RAMa $5,500.00 $0.00 ($5,500.00)
Indoor-RAM-a $5,500.00 $0.00 ($5,500.00)
Fundraising University $10,000.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00)
Craft Show $12,000.00 $0.00 ($12,000.00)
**CONCESSIONS**
Landis Field - Concessions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Landis Field - Bake Sale $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**PRODUCT SALES**
RaiseRight $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
Product Sale: Subs #1 $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
Product Sale: Subs #2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Product Sale:  Flower Sales $800.00 $0.00 ($800.00)
Wreaths Across America $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
Product Sale: Krispy Kreme #1 $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
Product Sale: Chicken BBQ $2,000.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00)
Product Sale: Event Tickets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Product Sale: Cal. Lottery #1 $2,000.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00)
Dine to Donate $2,500.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
Wearables $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
Car Wash(es) $1,500.00 $296.43 ($1,203.57) Deposit $296.43 Cash/Venmo
New Fundraising Initiatives $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**PERFORMANCES**
Marching Band $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
Jazz Bands $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**MISCELLANEOUS**
HERCO/GTP Volunteering $3,000.00 $300.00 ($2,700.00) Deposit $300.00
Music in the Park/Adjudications $5,000.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00)
Marching Band Posters $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
Abandoned Student Accounts $0.00 $254.28 $254.28 Transfer abandoned accounts
Interest $10.00 $0.15 ($9.85) Deposit $.15
Offset from bank for Truck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Spring Trip '25 Contribution $6,000.00 $0.00 ($6,000.00)

Income Totals $77,310.00 $1,048.38 ($76,261.62)

Expenses
**BANDS**
Equipment and Repairs $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 
Marching Band Expenses $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 
Drumline Expenses $12,000.00 ($97.52) $12,097.52 Deposit $97.52
Guard Expenses $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00  
Concert Band Expenses $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 
Jazz Band Expenses $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 
**SPECIAL EVENTS**
Pool Party $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
Knoebels Picnic $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
Move Up Concert $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 
Senior Night $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 
Clinicians $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
Band Banquet $175.00 ($60.00) $235.00 Deposit $60.00 Two tickets
District Jazz Band $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
County Band $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**GIFTS**
Gifts: Staff $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 
Scholarships $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 
End of Year Student Gifts $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 
**OFFICE EXPENSES**
Office Supplies: Printing/Postage $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 
**MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES**
Fees & Dues - Associations $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 
Transportation Exp - Marching Band $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Transportation Exp - Indoor Groups $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Truck Buyout $12,540.68 $0.00 $12,540.68 
Band Truck $10,417.60 $1,302.20 $9,115.40 Expense $1,302.20 Band truck payment
Truck Insurance $1,700.00 $652.08 $1,047.92 Expense $652.08 Auto insurance payment- Two months
Truck Fuel/Maintenance $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 
Uniforms & Cleaning $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 
Student Reimbursements $3,500.00 $254.28 $3,245.72 

Expense Totals $78,083.28 $2,051.04 $76,032.24 

Budget Totals ($773.28) ($1,002.66) ($229.38)



August 2024 Financial Secretary Report
Prepared September 3, 2024 10:27 AM

Date What For? Charms Description Gross Fees Net Deposit Comment
8/9/24 Patron Membership Booster Patron Membership $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Jeffrey Imboden

8/26/24 Business Sponsorship Business Sponsorship  $	 1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Perkins
8/26/24 Business Sponsorship Business Sponsorship  $	 250.00 $0.00 $250.00 Enders Insurance

8/12/24 Car Wash Car Wash $15.00 $0.38 $14.62 
$824.00 8/12/24 Car Wash Car Wash $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 

8/15/24 Car Wash Car Wash $109.00 $0.00 $109.00 

8/26/24 Chicken BBQ Chicken BBQ  $	 3,690.00 $0.00 $3,690.00 
$5,971.00 8/26/24 Chicken BBQ Chicken BBQ  $	 1,966.00 $0.00 $1,966.00 

8/26/24 Chicken BBQ Chicken BBQ  $	 315.00 $6.57 $308.43 

8/15/24 Dine to Donate Dine to Donate $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 Ted's 7300 LLC

8/9/24 DCMEA Scholarship District Jazz Band $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 PMEA
8/9/24 District Jazz Profit District Jazz Band $110.49 $0.00 $110.49 PMEA

8/9/24 CAF America Grants $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 
$60.00 8/9/24 CAF America Grants $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 

8/9/24 Volunteering HERCO/GTP Volunteering $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 
$1,942.00 8/26/24 Volunteering HERCO/GTP Volunteering  $	 1,312.00 $0.00 $1,312.00 

8/9/24 Jazz Concert Donation Individual Donations $151.00 $0.00 $151.00 

8/15/24 Donation Individual Donations  $	 25.00 $0.99 $24.01 

Sandra Zunbrum 
donation or patron 

membership?

8/26/24 Band Uniform Marching Band Expense  $	 66.00 $1.35 $64.65 Bryan Wall

8/9/24 Music in the Park Music in the Park/Adjutications $5,250.00 $0.00 $5,250.00 CD Choral Ass.

$16,039.49 $9.29 $16,030.20



Balances as of August 31, 2024

Checking Savings Paypal Venmo Credit-Main Credit-Truck

General 12,522.08$            25,022.99$        147.99$            -$               (866.69)$             (70.00)$              

RaiseRight 639.67$                 

Student 3,135.16$              

Total 16,296.91$            25,022.99$        147.99$            -$               (866.69)$             (70.00)$              

Grand Total 40,531.20$       

Account Activity

CHECKING

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

8/9/2024 DEP 630.00$             HERCO Volunteering Check 

8/9/2024 DEP 5,250.00$          Music in the Parks Music in the Parks

8/9/2024 DEP 60.00$               Grants CAF Grant

8/9/2024 DEP 151.00$             Individual Contributions Concert Donation

8/9/2024 DEP 90.00$               District Jazz Band DCMEA Scholarship

8/9/2024 DEP 110.49$             District Jazz Band District Jazz Band

8/9/2024 DEP 100.00$             Patron Memberships Memberships

8/12/2024 DEP 14.62$               New Fundraising Initiatives Venmo - Car Wash

8/12/2024 DEP 700.00$             New Fundraising Initiatives Car Wash - Cash

8/15/2024 DEP 24.01$               Individual Contributions Individual Donation

8/15/2024 DEP 200.00$             Dine to Donate Dine to Donate - Ted's Bar & Grill

8/15/2024 DEP 109.00$             New Fundraising Initiatives Car Wash - Cash

8/16/2024 8058 (300.00)$            Pool Party Devon Manor Swim Club

8/16/2024 TFR (1,043.82)$         N/A Payment to Credit Card

8/19/2024 8059 (60.00)$             Chicken BBQ Printworks - Ticket Order

8/20/2024 8060 (400.00)$            Chicken BBQ Startup Cash

8/20/2024 8061 (2,540.00)$         Chicken BBQ Kauffman's Invoice

8/23/2024 EFT (1,302.20)$         Band Truck Lease Monthly Payment

Central Dauphin Band Boosters
Treasurer's Report
August 31, 2024



8/25/2024 TFR (858.92)$            N/A Payment to Credit Card

8/26/2024 DEP 1,000.00$          Business Sponsorship Check from Perkins Restaurant

8/26/2024 DEP 250.00$             Business Sponsorship Check from Enders Insurance

8/26/2024 DEP 1,312.00$          HERCO Volunteering Check 

8/26/2024 DEP 64.65$               Marching Band Expenses Band Uniforms

8/26/2024 DEP 308.43$             Chicken BBQ Venmo - Chicken BBQ

8/26/2024 DEP 3,690.00$          Chicken BBQ Checks - Chicken BBQ

8/26/2024 DEP 1,966.00$          Chicken BBQ Cash - Chicken BBQ

8/29/2024 TFR (85.00)$             Student Reimbursements Student Ledger Withdrawal - Milbrand

8/29/2024 TFR 85.00$               Marching Band Expenses Uniform Fees - Student Ledger Withdrawal - Milbrand

8/29/2024 EFT (14.99)$             Office Expenses TimeToSignUp.com Renewal

8/29/2024 8062 (99.00)$             Calendar Raffle Printworks - Ticket Order

8/30/2024 TFR (185.25)$            N/A Payment to Credit Card
8/30/2024 DEP 0.19$                Interest Bank Interest

Net Total 9,226.21$        

RAISERIGHT

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

8/6/2024 DEP 38.90$               Revenue ACH

8/9/2024 199 (95.00)$             Cost of Goods Sold Karns - 8/2/24

8/12/2024 DEP 700.00$             Car Wash - later transferred to checking

8/14/2024 DEP 116.48$             Income ACH

8/20/2024 TFR (700.00)$            Car Wash - transfer to checking

8/28/2024 EFT (3.60)$               Income ACH
8/30/2024 200 (95.00)$             Cost of Goods Sold Karns - 8/22/24

Net Total (38.22)$            

SAVINGS

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

-$                  

Net Total -$                 

CREDIT - MAIN

Date
Charge/Payment 

/Credit
Charge / 

(Payment) Budget Category Description

8/7/2024 Credit 311.08$             Guard Expenses Algy - Guard flags and equipment

8/7/2024 Credit 208.00$             Guard Expenses Motion In Ink - Guard flags and equipment

8/14/2024 Credit 524.74$             Marching Band Expenses Allegheny Apparel - Casual Marching Band Shirt

8/16/2024 Payment (1,043.82)$         N/A Payment from Checking



8/21/2024 Credit 800.00$             Marching Band Expenses BD Performing Arts - Entry Fees

8/23/2024 Credit 58.92$               Split: Jazz and Concert Band ExpensesAmazon - Retractable belt barrier

8/25/2024 Payment (858.92)$            N/A Payment from Checking

8/25/2024 Credit 185.25$             Marching Band Expenses Hummelstown Print House - Marching Band Wearable

8/28/2024 Credit 866.99$             Marching Band Expenses Band Shoppe - Shoes
8/30/2024 Payment (185.25)$            N/A Payment from Checking

Net Total 866.99$           Rewards Balance = 2,955

CREDIT - TRUCK

Date
Charge/Payment 

/Credit
Charge / 

(Payment) Budget Category Description
8/30/2024 Credit 70.00$               Band Truck Fuel Sheetz

Net Total 70.00$             Rewards Balance = 0

PAYPAL

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

8/15/2024 DEP 24.01$               N/A Family Booster Membership - Jann

8/16/2024 TFR (24.01)$             N/A Transfer to Checking

8/22/2024 DEP 99.48$               N/A Guard Dues - Minner
8/25/2024 DEP 48.51$               N/A Family Booster Membership - Minner

Net Total 147.99$           

VENMO

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

8/11/2024 DEP 14.62$               N/A Car Wash

8/12/2024 TFR (14.62)$             N/A Transfer to Checking

8/20/2024 DEP 44.05$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/20/2024 DEP 58.76$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/20/2024 DEP 73.48$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/20/2024 DEP 58.76$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/20/2024 DEP 58.76$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/20/2024 DEP 14.62$               N/A Chicken BBQ

8/21/2024 TFR (308.43)$            N/A Transfer to Checking

8/23/2024 DEP 64.65$               N/A Uniform Parts - Wall
8/26/2024 TFR (64.65)$             N/A Transfer to Checking

Net Total -$                 



 
Marianna Foods, Inc. mariannas@delgrossos.com    

www.mariannasfundraisers.com                                    P.O. Box 332                                                                                                                   
 Tipton, PA 16684                       Phone (814) 684-2666     

                     

              he F     

 
 

“You” Based Concept: You Select the Selling Price! You Select the Profit Amount! You Select the Delivery Date! You Keep 
the Profit Upfront! This is the fundraiser that YOU have control of! 

 

Our attractive full-color Order Forms are provided to you at no charge. Your Sellers take the orders and then you submit 
your tallied order online, by phone, or via email. When scheduling your fundraiser, it is very important to note that 

Marianna’s items are perishable and must be either delivered to your customers immediately or refrigerated. All items are 
guaranteed fresh when delivered. Each product has its individual guidelines and instructions. Marianna’s experienced staff 

can provide helpful tips and selling tools to ensure your success. 
 

 

  

  
Please note that state sales tax will be applied to your invoice for each hoagie if a valid state sales tax-exempt form is not received.  
Hoagies are considered “ready-to-eat” and therefore taxable, pizzas are fresh and need to be baked and are not taxed. 

***EIN- Employee Identification numbers cannot be accepted for sales tax exempt numbers 

      14” Famous Hoagies and 12” Delicious Pizzas                                                14” Famous Hoagies if Taxable 

    Cost                         Sell Price                        Profit                                   Cost                         Sell Price                        Profit  
 

    $7.00                          $9.50                            $2.50                                   $7.42                          $9.50                            $2.08 
 

    $7.00                         $10.00                          $3.00                                    $7.42                         $10.00                          $2.58 
 

    $7.00                         $10.50                          $3.50                                    $7.42                         $10.50                          $3.08 

 
 

   
 

• The date of your sale must be set with our Sales Team before sales materials are provided. 

• Before distributing the Order Forms to your “sales team,” please mark your Order Forms with Order Due Date/Delivery Date/ 
Selling Price. Make sure your Sellers know when to return the Order Forms to you. 

• You must submit your order online at www.MariannasFundraisers.com or via email at mariannas@delgrossos.com 8 business days 
before your scheduled delivery date.  

• Be sure to keep your Sellers’ Order Forms. You will need them to sort the items and distribute the orders. 
 

• You keep the profit upfront. Total payment must be made in the form of a single payment from your organization.  
Checks can be made payable to Marianna Foods, Inc. Marianna’s only accepts business/cashier’s check, money order, or credit card  
(Visa, Mastercard, Discover). FIRST-TIME & COD Customers: Payment is due upon delivery or pre-paid by credit card at least  
3 days in advance as outlined above. Payment terms are available for approved customers. 

 
 
 

A delivery fee may apply if your group needs a specific date and time. Orders can be combined with other deliveries to 

reduce or eliminate any delivery fees. Ask our sales team for more details. 

*Currently, a $10 fuel surcharge is placed on each delivery.   

  FOR ORDER CANCELLATION, A NOTICE IS REQUIRED 48 BUSINESS HOURS BEFORE YOUR SCHEDULED DELIVERY. 

 

To Book Your Sale or schedule a product presentation: Marianna’s Sales Team – mariannas@delgrossos.com  814.684.2666 ext. 206 
  

                                                          From the Kitchens of DelGrosso                                                 Rev. 6/24 Pricing, Items, and Info Subject to Change. 

Ordering Guidelines & Delivery Information 

The Fundraiser That Sells Itself! 

 

Suggested Pricing & Profit 

Delivery Fee* 
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